08-21-2003

731/03

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARKS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

|  | e Honorable Commissione conveying party(ies):  | e Commissione              |          | of Pate        | ▼<br>tents and  | ▼<br>Frademarks  | 2. Nam                | e and addres  | ss of receivi  | ng party(ies                                     |          |
|--|--|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------------|---|--|--|----------|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  Neil M. McKinnon  Individual(s)  Asso   | conveying party(ies):  |                            |          |                |                 |                  | 2. Nam                | e and addres  | ss of receivi  | ng party(ies                                     |          |
| Corporation-State  Other Trustee  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached like the conveyance:  Assignment | eral Partnership coration-State ar Trustee  name(s) of conveying party f conveyance: signment curity Agreement er Amendment to Inder | onveying party( nce: ement | arty(ies | Li<br>es) atta | ached? [  Merge | artnership Yes N | Inter Add Stree City: | ne:_Robert I rnal ress: et Address:_1 Lancaster Individual(s) ci Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation-St Other _Trustee gene is not domi entative designa gnations must be | State State itizenship ership ership tate sticled in the Unitation is attached | Eity Center  : PA Zip: 1  :ted States, a dd: Yes | domestic |

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DA

01 FC:8521

## SIXTH AMENDMENT OF LANCASTER TRUST

This Sixth Amendment (this "Amendment"), dated as of the 23rd day of August, 1996, of Indenture of Trust, dated as of July 31, 1979 (the "Trust"), between Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture (the "Partnership") and Luke T. Anderson and Robert F. Welanetz, as Trustees (the "Trustees").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Neil M. McKinnon has resigned as Trustee of the Trust, effective as of the date hereof, and such resignation has been accepted by the Partnership, and

WHEREAS, the Partnership and the remaining Trustee hereby wish to appoint a successor trustee and amend the Trust as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby:

1. The Partnership hereby appoints, as successor Trustee to the Trust, Robert F. Welanetz, who together with Luke T. Anderson shall be the sole trustees of the Trust and either of whom acting alone shall have all of the rights and authorities of the Trustees initially appointed, including the sole right to execute on behalf of the Trust all deeds,

NY-191429.1

mortgages, documents, checks and other instruments as provided in the Trust.

- 2. The Partnership shall have the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to remove Luke T. Anderson or Robert F. Welanetz as trustee and appoint a substitute trustee in his place.
- 3. By his execution hereof, Robert F. Welanetz hereby consents to act as Trustee under the terms of the Trust, as amended to date.
- 4. Except as expressly modified or amended hereby, the terms, covenants and conditions of the Trust shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.
- 5. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

NY-191429.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the Trustees have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

## PARCIT-IIP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.,

its General Partner

Name: <u>Kevin D. Auger</u> Its: Vice President

By: P CITY, INC.,

its General Partner

Bv

Name: Luke T. Anderson

Its: President

LUKE T. ANDERSON, Trustee

ROBERT F. WELANETZ, Trustee

NY-191429.1

COUNTY OF NEW YORK .ss:

On the  $\frac{1}{9}$  day of December, 1996, before me personally came Kevin D. Auger, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Parcity, Inc., a New York corporation, which corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture, a partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the partnership name on behalf of Parcity, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the act and deed of the corporation on behalf of said partnership

STATE OF JALINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

behalf of said partnership.

.ss:

On the 20day of December, 1996, before me personally came Luke T. Anderson, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the President of P City, Inc. a Delaware corporation, which corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture, a partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the partnership name on behalf of P City, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the act and deed of the corporation on

31-4715189

NY-191429.1

"OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA SOUKUP NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/98

STATE OF JANNOIS ) .ss:

On the  $\angle \bigcirc$  day of December, 1996, before me personally came Luke T. Anderson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

COUNTY OF Son Francisco )

.ss:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LINDA SOUKUP
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/98

On the 25<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 1996, before me personally came Robert F. Welanetz, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same

COMM. # 10-10977

ETEDA D. CABACUNGAN
COMM. & 10-10977

LICAY Public — Colifornia
MAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
CONTROL Expires OCT 6, 1998

Notary Public

FREDA D. CAUACUNGAN
COMM. # 1040977

Notary Public — California
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires OCT 6, 1996

NY-191429.1

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003**